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FOUNDATION

2014 Grants List

Grants for Education and Youth Development

Preschool
Child Care Coordinating Council, San Mateo, CA $5,000
Training for child care providers

Coastside Child Development Center, Half Moon Bay, CA $10,000
Services for low income families

Family Connections, San Carlos, CA $10,000
Tuition subsidy program

PalCare, Burlingame, CA $5,000
Literacy Initiative Project

Peninsula Family Service, San Mateo, CA $7,500
Child development mental health services

Elementary/Secondary
Acknowledge Alliance, Mountain View, CA $5,000
Transition program, San Mateo County Schools

Aim High - Peninsula, San Francisco, CA $4,000
Middle school summer tutoring

BUILD - Bay Area, Redwood City, CA $7,500
College readiness program

Coastside Children’s Programs, Half Moon Bay, CA $6,000
Tuition subsidy program

CASA of San Mateo County, Redwood City, CA $5,000
Academic support for foster children

Eastside College Preparatory School, East Palo Alto, CA $5,000
Middle school reading program
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Foundation for a College Education, East Palo Alto, CA
College transition support

Health Connected, Redwood City, CA
School services program

Homework Central, San Mateo, CA
After school tutoring

Our Lady of Perpetual Help School, Daly City, CA
Classroom renovation

Pacifica School Volunteers, Pacifica, CA
Literacy volunteers program

Peninsula Bridge Program, Menlo Park, CA
General program support

Peninsula College Fund, Redwood City, CA
College mentoring program

RAFT/Resource Area for Teaching, San Jose, CA
Summer institutes for San Mateo County teachers

San Mateo Youth Foundation, San Mateo, CA
Mentoring/scholarship program

Sequoia Adult School Scholars, Redwood City, CA
Scholarships for adult school graduates

St. Francis Center, Redwood City, CA
North Fair Oaks Youth Initiative

We Teach Science Foundation, Burlingame, CA
Remote math/science turoring/mentoring

College/Vocational
Computers for Everyone, Menlo Park, CA
Refurbished computers for low-income families

JobTrain, Menlo Park, CA
Job training/placement

$5,000

$7,500

$10,000

$5,000

$5,000

$6,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$4,600

$5,000

$5,000

$7,000

$7,500
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Pacific School of Religion, Berkeley, CA
Center for Lesbian/Gay Studies in Ministry

Renaissance Entrepreneurship Center, San Francisco, CA
San Mateo County programs

San Mateo County Community Colleges Foundation
San Mateo, CA, Scholarships, three campuses

Women’s Foundation of California, San Francisco, CA
San Mateo County programs

Environmental
CuriOdyssey, San Mateo, CA
Museum facility capital campaign

Pie Ranch, Pescadero, CA
Youth environmental education

The HEAL Project, Half Moon Bay, CA
Nutrition education

Vida Verde Nature Educatio, San Gregorio, CA
Environmental field trips

Wildlife Associates, Half Moon Bay, CA
Programs for at-risk youth

Youth Development
Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Bay Area, San Francisco, CA
San Mateo County programs

Boys & Girls Club, Coastside, Half Moon Bay, CA
General program support

Boys & Girls Club, Mid-Peninsula, San Mateo, CA
Power Hour and Academy programs

Burlingame United Methodist Church, Burlingame, CA
Youth programs

Each One Reach One. South San Francisco, CA
Programs for incarcerated youth

$5,000

$5,000

18,000

$5,000

$20,000

$5,000

$5,000

$6,000

$5,000

$5,000

$10,000

$7,500

$5,000

$7,500
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Girls Scouts, Northern California, Alameda, CA $5,000
Programs for daughters of farm workers, Coastside

Junior Statesmen Foundation, San Mateo, CA $5,000
San Mateo County program outreach

Legal Aid Society of San Mateo County, Redwood City, CA $5,000
Kids in Crisis Project

San Mateo County Parks Foundation, Menlo Park, CA $5,000
Conservation Crew program

San Mateo Police Activities League, San Mateo, CA $7,500
General program support

Sheriff’s Activity League, Redwood City, CA $5,000
Moonridge literacy program, Half Moon Bay

Teen Success, Inc., Milpitas, CA $10,000
Teen mothers support groups, San Mateo County

The Beat Within, San Francisco, CA $5,000
Youth publication, San Mateo County participants

Youth Community Service, Palo Alto, CA $5,000
Service-based life skills development

Youth Services Bureau, YMCA, San Mateo, CA $7,500
Los income family/youth counseling

Total Grants for Education/Youth Development $321,600

Grants for Health and Human Services

Health/Mental Health/Disabled
AbleWorks, East Palo Alto, CA $5,000
LiveAble Program

Breast Cancer Connections, Palo Alto, CA $5,000
Services to low income women

California Clubhouse, Inc., Burlingame, CA $10,000
Start-up funding, mental health facility
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Caminar, San Mateo, CA
Jobs Plus Program

Community Gatepath, Redwood City, CA
Employment services for adults with disabilities

El Centro de Libertad, Redwood City, CA
Coastside youth intervention program

Free At Last, East Palo Alto, CA
General program support

Kara, Palo Alto, CA
Grief counseling

Mills-Peninsula Hospital Foundation, Burlingame, CA
Capital campaign

Planned Parenthood Mar Monte, San Mateo, CA
Services for underserved communities

Sonrisas Community Dental Center, Half Moon Bay, CA
Access to Care Program

StarVista, San Carlos, CA
Healthy Homes Project

Seniors
Catholic Charities CYO, San Francisco, CA
San Carlos Adult Day Center

Coastside Adult Day Health Center, Half Moon Bay, CA
Capital campaign

San Mateo County Ombudsman Services, Redwood City, CA
General program support

Homeless/Needy
Burlingame United Methodist Church, Burlingame, CA
Dinners for the homeless

CALL — Primrose Center, Burlingame, CA
Services to the needy

$5,000

$5,000

$2,500

$5,000

$5,000

$40,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$40,000

$7,500

$5,000

$10,000
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HIP Housing, San Mateo, CA
Homesharing program

Home and Hope, Burlingame, CA
Family sheltering program

Innvision/Shelter Network, Menlo Park, CA
Transitional housing

Loved Twice, Oakland, CA
Clothing newborns in need

My New Red Shoes, Redwood City, CA
Clothing for school children

Rebuilding Together — Peninsula, Menlo Park, CA
Domestic violence shelter rehab project

Samaritan House, San Mateo, CA
General program support

Samaritan House, San Mateo, CA
Food program/client services

Second Harvest Food Bank, San Jose, CA
Food assistance/nutrition programs

St. Anthony’s Padua Dining Room, Menlo Park, CA
General program support

St. Vincent de Paul Society, San Mateo, CA
Support for Catherine’s Center

Social Services
Fair Oaks Community Center, Redwood City, CA
Information and referral program

Community Legal Services of East Palo Alto, CA
General program support

Hillcrest Chaplaincy and Ministries, San Mateo, CA
Services for incarcerated youth

LaaRaza Centro Legal, San Francisco, CA
Immigrant legal services, San Mateo County

$7,500

$10,000

$7,500

$5,000

$5,000

$7,500

$4,000

$20,000

$7,500

$7,500

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
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Multicultural Institute, Berkeley, CA $7,500
Services to day laborers, San Mateo County

Peninsula Conflict Resolution Center, San Mateo, CA $5,000
General program support

Service League of San Mateo County, CA $5,000
Hope House program

Total Grants for Health and Human Services $289,000

Grants to Professional Organizations

Council on Foundations, Arlington, VA $1,160
General program support

Exponent Philanthropy, Washington, DC $1,000
General program support

Northern California Grantmakers, San Francisco, CA $585
General program support

The Foundation Center, San Francisco, CA $2,500
General program support

Total Grants to Professional Organizations $5,245

Grants for International Development

Agros International, Seattle, WA $5,000
Health, water, Honduras

Behrhost Partners for Development, Ojibwa, WI $4,000
Water, sanitation, Guatemala

Concern America, Santa Ana, CA $5,000
Community health, Guatemala

El Porvenir, Westminster, CO $5,000
Water, sanitation, Nicaragua

Friendship Bridge, Lakewood, CO $6,000
Women’s microcredit, education, Guatemala
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Global Heritage Fund, Palo Alto, CA
Worker training, Mirador Basin, Guatemala

Grassroots International, Boston, MA
Family gardens, Guatemala

Plant With Purpose, San Diego, CA
Reforestation, agriculture, Oaxaca, Mexico

Plenty International, Summertown, TN
Health, food, economic development, El Salvador

Rainbow Network, Springfield, MO
Health, nutrition, economic development, Nicaragua

Strategies for International Development, Washington, DC
Women farmers recovery project, Guatemala

Sustainable Harvest International, Ellsworth, ME
Food resources, Central America

Trees, Water and People, Ft. Collins, CO
Reforestation, agribusiness, El Salvador

Voces y Manos por el Derecho a la Salud. Oakland, CA
Rural youth development, Guatemala

Women'’s Int. Network for Guatemalan Solutions, St. Paul, MN
Family planning, reproductive health, Guatemala

Xela-AlD/partners for Self-Reliance, Long Beach, CA
Critical health care, Guatemala

Total International Grants

TOTAL GRANTS 2014

$10,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$4,000

$5,000

$8,658

$3,000

$5,000

$5,000

$85,658

$701,503
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