

2014 Grants List

Grants for Education and Youth Development

Preschool	
Child Care Coordinating Council, San Mateo, CA Training for child care providers	\$5,000
Coastside Child Development Center, Half Moon Bay, CA Services for low income families	\$10,000
Family Connections, San Carlos, CA Tuition subsidy program	\$10,000
PalCare, Burlingame, CA Literacy Initiative Project	\$5,000
Peninsula Family Service, San Mateo, CA Child development mental health services	\$7,500
Elementary/Secondary	
Acknowledge Alliance, Mountain View, CA	\$5,000
Transition program, San Mateo County Schools	
Aim High - Peninsula, San Francisco, CA	\$4,000
Middle school summer tutoring	
BUILD - Bay Area, Redwood City, CA	\$7,500
College readiness program	. ,
Coastside Children's Programs, Half Moon Bay, CA	\$6,000
Tuition subsidy program	, -,
CASA of San Mateo County, Redwood City, CA	\$5,000
Academic support for foster children	Ψ3,000
Eastside College Preparatory School, East Palo Alto, CA	\$5,000
Middle school reading program	75,000

Foundation for a College Education, East Palo Alto, CA College transition support	\$5,000
Health Connected, Redwood City, CA School services program	\$7,500
Homework Central, San Mateo, CA After school tutoring	\$10,000
Our Lady of Perpetual Help School, Daly City, CA Classroom renovation	\$5,000
Pacifica School Volunteers, Pacifica, CA Literacy volunteers program	\$5,000
Peninsula Bridge Program, Menlo Park, CA General program support	\$6,000
Peninsula College Fund, Redwood City, CA College mentoring program	\$5,000
RAFT/Resource Area for Teaching, San Jose, CA Summer institutes for San Mateo County teachers	\$5,000
San Mateo Youth Foundation, San Mateo, CA Mentoring/scholarship program	\$5,000
Sequoia Adult School Scholars, Redwood City, CA Scholarships for adult school graduates	\$4,600
St. Francis Center, Redwood City, CA North Fair Oaks Youth Initiative	\$5,000
We Teach Science Foundation, Burlingame, CA Remote math/science turoring/mentoring	\$5,000
College/Vocational Computers for Everyone, Menlo Park, CA Refurbished computers for low-income families	\$7,000
JobTrain, Menlo Park, CA Job training/placement	\$7,500

Pacific School of Religion, Berkeley, CA Center for Lesbian/Gay Studies in Ministry	\$5,000
Renaissance Entrepreneurship Center, San Francisco, CA San Mateo County programs	\$5,000
San Mateo County Community Colleges Foundation San Mateo, CA, Scholarships, three campuses	18,000
Women's Foundation of California, San Francisco, CA San Mateo County programs	\$5,000
Environmental CuriOdyssey, San Mateo, CA Museum facility capital campaign	\$20,000
Pie Ranch, Pescadero, CA Youth environmental education	\$5,000
The HEAL Project, Half Moon Bay, CA Nutrition education	\$5,000
Vida Verde Nature Educatio, San Gregorio, CA Environmental field trips	\$6,000
Wildlife Associates, Half Moon Bay, CA Programs for at-risk youth	\$5,000
Youth Development Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Bay Area, San Francisco, CA San Mateo County programs	\$5,000
Boys & Girls Club, Coastside, Half Moon Bay, CA General program support	\$10,000
Boys & Girls Club, Mid-Peninsula, San Mateo, CA Power Hour and Academy programs	\$7,500
Burlingame United Methodist Church, Burlingame, CA Youth programs	\$5,000
Each One Reach One. South San Francisco, CA Programs for incarcerated youth	\$7,500

Girls Scouts, Northern California, Alameda, CA Programs for daughters of farm workers, Coastside	\$5,000
Junior Statesmen Foundation, San Mateo, CA San Mateo County program outreach	\$5,000
Legal Aid Society of San Mateo County, Redwood City, CA Kids in Crisis Project	\$5,000
San Mateo County Parks Foundation, Menlo Park, CA Conservation Crew program	\$5,000
San Mateo Police Activities League, San Mateo, CA General program support	\$7,500
Sheriff's Activity League, Redwood City, CA Moonridge literacy program, Half Moon Bay	\$5,000
Teen Success, Inc., Milpitas, CA Teen mothers support groups, San Mateo County	\$10,000
The Beat Within, San Francisco, CA Youth publication, San Mateo County participants	\$5,000
Youth Community Service, Palo Alto, CA Service-based life skills development	\$5,000
Youth Services Bureau, YMCA, San Mateo, CA Los income family/youth counseling	\$7,500
Total Grants for Education/Youth Development	\$ 321,600
Grants for Health and Human Services	
Health/Mental Health/Disabled AbleWorks, East Palo Alto, CA LiveAble Program	\$5,000
Breast Cancer Connections, Palo Alto, CA Services to low income women	\$5,000
California Clubhouse, Inc., Burlingame, CA Start-up funding, mental health facility	\$10,000

Caminar, San Mateo, CA Jobs Plus Program	\$5,000
Community Gatepath, Redwood City, CA Employment services for adults with disabilities	\$5,000
El Centro de Libertad, Redwood City, CA Coastside youth intervention program	\$2,500
Free At Last, East Palo Alto, CA General program support	\$5,000
Kara, Palo Alto, CA Grief counseling	\$5,000
Mills-Peninsula Hospital Foundation, Burlingame, CA Capital campaign	\$40,000
Planned Parenthood Mar Monte, San Mateo, CA Services for underserved communities	\$5,000
Sonrisas Community Dental Center, Half Moon Bay, CA Access to Care Program	\$5,000
StarVista, San Carlos, CA Healthy Homes Project	\$5,000
Seniors Catholic Charities CYO, San Francisco, CA San Carlos Adult Day Center	\$5,000
Coastside Adult Day Health Center, Half Moon Bay, CA Capital campaign	\$40,000
San Mateo County Ombudsman Services, Redwood City, CA General program support	\$7,500
Homeless/Needy Burlingame United Methodist Church, Burlingame, CA Dinners for the homeless	\$5,000
CALL – Primrose Center, Burlingame, CA Services to the needy	\$10,000

HIP Housing, San Mateo, CA Homesharing program	\$7,500
Home and Hope, Burlingame, CA Family sheltering program	\$10,000
Innvision/Shelter Network, Menlo Park, CA Transitional housing	\$7,500
Loved Twice, Oakland, CA Clothing newborns in need	\$5,000
My New Red Shoes, Redwood City, CA Clothing for school children	\$5,000
Rebuilding Together – Peninsula, Menlo Park, CA Domestic violence shelter rehab project	\$7,500
Samaritan House, San Mateo, CA General program support	\$4,000
Samaritan House, San Mateo, CA Food program/client services	\$20,000
Second Harvest Food Bank, San Jose, CA Food assistance/nutrition programs	\$7,500
St. Anthony's Padua Dining Room, Menlo Park, CA General program support	\$7,500
St. Vincent de Paul Society, San Mateo, CA Support for Catherine's Center	\$5,000
<u>Social Services</u> Fair Oaks Community Center, Redwood City, CA Information and referral program	\$5,000
Community Legal Services of East Palo Alto, CA General program support	\$5,000
Hillcrest Chaplaincy and Ministries, San Mateo, CA Services for incarcerated youth	\$5,000
LaaRaza Centro Legal, San Francisco, CA Immigrant legal services, San Mateo County	\$5,000

Multicultural Institute, Berkeley, CA Services to day laborers, San Mateo County	\$7,500
Peninsula Conflict Resolution Center, San Mateo, CA General program support	\$5,000
Service League of San Mateo County, CA Hope House program	\$5,000
Total Grants for Health and Human Services	\$289,000
Grants to Professional Organizations	
Council on Foundations, Arlington, VA General program support	\$1,160
Exponent Philanthropy, Washington, DC General program support	\$1,000
Northern California Grantmakers, San Francisco, CA General program support	\$585
The Foundation Center, San Francisco, CA General program support	\$2,500
Total Grants to Professional Organizations	\$5,245
Grants for International Development	
Agros International, Seattle, WA Health, water, Honduras	\$5,000
Behrhost Partners for Development, Ojibwa, WI Water, sanitation, Guatemala	\$4,000
Concern America, Santa Ana, CA Community health, Guatemala	\$5,000
El Porvenir, Westminster, CO Water, sanitation, Nicaragua	\$5,000
Friendship Bridge, Lakewood, CO Women's microcredit, education, Guatemala	\$6,000

Global Heritage Fund, Palo Alto, CA Worker training, Mirador Basin, Guatemala	\$10,000
Grassroots International, Boston, MA Family gardens, Guatemala	\$5,000
Plant With Purpose, San Diego, CA Reforestation, agriculture, Oaxaca, Mexico	\$5,000
Plenty International, Summertown, TN Health, food, economic development, El Salvador	\$5,000
Rainbow Network, Springfield, MO Health, nutrition, economic development, Nicaragua	\$5,000
Strategies for International Development, Washington, DC Women farmers recovery project, Guatemala	\$4,000
Sustainable Harvest International, Ellsworth, ME Food resources, Central America	\$5,000
Trees, Water and People, Ft. Collins, CO Reforestation, agribusiness, El Salvador	\$8,658
Voces y Manos por el Derecho a la Salud. Oakland, CA Rural youth development, Guatemala	\$3,000
Women's Int. Network for Guatemalan Solutions, St. Paul, MN Family planning, reproductive health, Guatemala	\$5,000
Xela-AID/partners for Self-Reliance, Long Beach, CA Critical health care, Guatemala	\$5,000
Total International Grants	\$85,658
TOTAL GRANTS 2014	\$701,503